May 2023
■ Specification
Item Performance Characteristics
Installation location For indoor use, altitude not exceeding 1000m
Category Temperature Range –25 to +70℃
Capacitance tolerance ±10％ at 20℃
Withstanding
Voltage

various installation methods.
⚫RoHS Compliant = Environmentally friendly (oil-less)
■ Applications
⚫For semiconductor protection in high-frequency power devices
■ Standard ratings
Rated Voltage
VDC
(VAC)
Capacitance
(μF) Part Number
Dimensions (mm) Current Value Terminal
type Fig
A B C le lp
1000
(700)
0.5 EM1020R5D0UA9HF 37 21.5 35 8 150 M5 screw 1
1.5 EM1021R5D0UA9HW 58 26 40 10 200 M5 screw 3
2.0 EM102020D0UA9HP 58 30 44 15 300 M5 screw 3
2.5 EM1022R5D0UA9HS 59 34 49 18 350 M5 screw 3
3.0 EM102030D0UA9HS 59 34 49 18 450 M5 screw 3
1200
(800)
0.5 EM1220R5D0UA9HL 48 21.5 35 6 100 M5 screw 2
1.0 EM122010D0UA9HW 58 26 40 10 200 M5 screw 3
1.5 EM1221R5D0UA9HP 58 30 44 15 300 M5 screw 3
1.8 EM1221R8D0UA9HS 59 34 49 18 350 M5 screw 3
2.0 EM122020D0UA9HS 59 34 49 18 400 M5 screw 3
1500
(900)
0.5 EM1520R5D0UA9HN 48 24 38 10 200 M5 screw 2
0.7 EM1520R7D0UA9HW 58 26 40 10 200 M5 screw 3
1.0 EM152010D0UA9HP 58 30 44 14 300 M5 screw 3
1.3 EM1521R3D0UA9HS 59 34 49 18 400 M5 screw 3
2000
(1000)
0.2 EM2020R2D0UA9HW 58 26 40 5 100 M5 screw 3
0.5 EM2020R5D0UA9HP 58 30 44 8 150 M5 screw 3
0.8 EM2020R8D0UA9HS 59 34 49 14 300 M5 screw 3
2500 0.5 EM2520R5D0UACHS 59 34 49 10 250 M5 screw 3
Also available in sizes other than M5 screw diameter. Please contact us for details.
■ Drawing
20±0.5
4.

■ DC paper capacitor: Replacement product list
DC paper capacitor (discontinued products) Replacement products (EM series)
JIS product number Part Number
Rated Voltage
VDC
(VAC)
Capacitance
(μF) Part Number
Dimensions (mm) Current Value
Fig
A B C le lp
CP701A2G104K EC4010R1DD1
400
(200)
0.1 EM4010R1D0ZA7HE 37 19.5 33 2 20 1
CP701A2G204K EC4010R2DD1 0.2 EM4010R2D0ZA7HE 37 19.5 33 2.5 25 1
CP701A2G504K EC4010R5DD1 0.5 EM4010R5D0ZA7HE 37 19.5 33 3 30 1
CP701A2G105K ES401010DD1 1 EM401010D0ZA7HE 37 19.5 33 3 30 1
CP701A2G205K ES401020DD1 2 EM401020D0ZA7HF 37 21.5 35 4 40 1
CP701A2G405K ES401040DD1 4 EM401040D0ZA7HL 48 21.5 35 5 50 2
CP701A2G605K ES401060DD1 6 EM401060D0ZA7HW 58 26 40 6 60 3
CP701A2G805K ES401080DD1 8 EM401080D0ZA7HP 58 30 44 10 100 3
CP701A2G106K ES401100DD1 10 EM401100D0ZA7HS 59 34 49 12 120 3
CP701A3A104K EC1020R1DD1
1000
(400)
0.1 EM1020R1D0ZA7HE 37 19.5 33 2 20 1
CP701A3A204K EC1020R2DD1 0.2 EM1020R2D0ZA7HE 37 19.5 33 2.5 25 1
CP701A3A504K ES1020R5DD1 0.5 EM1020R5D0ZA7HF 37 21.5 35 3 30 1
CP701A3A105K ES102010DD1 1 EM102010D0ZA7HN 48 24 38 5 50 2
CP701A3A205K ES102020DD1 2 EM102020D0ZA7HP 58 30 44 8 80 3
CP701A3C104K ES1620R1DD1
1600
(450)
0.1 EM1620R1D0ZA7HE 37 19.5 33 2 20 1
CP701A3C204K ES1620R2DD1 0.2 EM1620R2D0ZA7HE 37 19.5 33 2.5 25 1
CP701A3C504K ES1620R5DD1 0.5 EM1620R5D0ZA7HN 48 24 38 5 50 2
CP701A3C105K ES162010DD1 1 EM162010D0ZA7HP 58 30 44 10 100 3
CP711A3E104K ES2520R1DD1
2500
(550)
0.1 EM2520R1D0ZA7HW 58 26 40 2 20 3
CP711A3E204K ES2520R2DD1 0.2 EM2520R2D0ZA7HP 58 30 44 2.5 25 3
CP711A3E504K ES2520R5DD1 0.5 EM2520R5D0ZA7HS 59 34 49 5 50 3
We recommend users regularly update products that have exceeded the recommended replacement period (approx. 10 years after the start of use)
and former series products produced before 1989 that may contain trace amounts of polychlorinated biphynels (PCBs).
As an example, we have provided a list of replacement products for the DC paper capacitor as above.
* �Please contact us for products with ratings other than the above.Please use the capacitors within the ratings (temperature, voltage, and current) specified in